
  

   
 
   
 

    
Carillons 

Spoken Call: Isaiah 26:9 

Prelude: Pavane | Brian Glyncannon 

Welcome/Prayer of Invocation and Intercession 

Call To Worship: The Lord On High Is Mighty, 127 

Hymn: I Sing The Mighty Power of God, 128 

Prayer of Confession and Assurance 

Hymn: The Solid Rock, 526 

Offertory: Choir 

   Jesus Is Lord | McDonald 

Doxology/Prayer of Thanksgiving 
Sermon: Ritchey Cable 

Closing Hymn: Take My Life And Let It Be Consecrated, 597 

Passing of Peace 

The peace of the Lord be with you./And also with you. 
Benediction 

Postlude: Salvation | Gilbert Martin

Worship 11:00 AM

Worship 8:30 AM

To Believe or Not to Believe, Part 2  
John 6:22-71

March 15, 2020 

Opening Song: The Gospel                 

Welcome & Announcements 

Call to Worship  

Song of Praise & Confession: 
   Glorious Day     
   Come Ye Souls By Sin Afflicted            
Prayer of Thanksgiving  

Offering & Song: Doxology                   

Sermon: Ritchey Cable 

Song: Before the Throne of God Above                     

Benediction



John 6:66-68 

66 After this many of his disciples turned back and no 
longer walked with him. 67 So Jesus said to the twelve, 
“Do you want to go away as well?” 68 Simon Peter 
answered him, “Lord, to whom shall we go? You have the 
words of eternal life…”
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If you desire prayer, at the end of the service & during the final 
song, Ministry Leaders will be available to pray with you. 

       
Ritchey Cable, Pastor |  ritchey@gashland.org  

Michael Morefield, Associate Pastor of Discipleship | michael@gashland.org  
Rachael Adams, Director of Children’s Ministries | rachael@gashland.org 

Caleb Mason, Director of Student Ministries | caleb@gashland.org 
Philip Pace, 11:00 Worship | phil@gashland.org 

Chuck Leedle, 8:30 Worship | chuck@gashland.org 
Kelly Hackleman, Organist/Pianist | kelly@gashland.org 

Caitlin Palmer, Ministry Communications Director | caitlin@gashland.org 
Cassidy Mason, Little Lambs Ministry Director | cassidy@gashland.org 

Jennifer Thowe, Administration Manager | jennifer@gashland.org 
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